they decrease progressively for two main reasons. First of

all, some patients discontinue etanercept in line with the

model’s assumptions on efficacy, as described in the section

on Materials and methods. Secondly, due to etanercept’s

greater efficacy, patients remain in less severe severity classes

compared with subjects receiving nonsystemic standard of

care, thus producing clinical and economical advantages.

Table 1 Results for different degrees of initial disease severity

Initial PASI
score

Average total cost per patient
in EUR (over 10 years)

Average QALYs per
patient (over 10 years)

ICER (Incremental Cost
Effectiveness Ratio)

Etanercept
Basal treatment

10 €40,051
€32,441

6,778
6,549

€33,216

Etanercept
Basal treatment

20 €55,959
€50,045

6,332
6,100

€25,486

Abbreviation: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; QALY, quality-adjusted life-year; PASI, psoriasis area and severity index.

Table 2 Sensitivity analysis on costs

ICER (Incremental Cost Effectiveness Ratio)

Initial PASI
score

Etanercept
cost +20%

Etanercept
cost -20%

Basal treatment
cost +20%

Basal treatment
cost -20%

Hospitalization
cost +20%

Hospitalization
cost -20%

Etanercept
Basal treatment

10 €42,216 €24,216 €32,224 €34,208 €32,384 €34,048

Etanercept
Basal treatment

20 €33,968 €17,004 €24,211 €26,761 €24,175 €26,797

Abbreviation: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio.

www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com

ClinicoEconomics and Outcomes Research 2009:158

Colombo et al Dovepress

submit your manuscript | www.dovepress.com

Dovepress

Table 3 Sensitivity analysis on efficacy

ICER (Incremental Cost Effectiveness Ratio)

Initial PASI
score

Etanercept
efficacy +20%

Etanercept
efficacy 20%

Basal treatment
efficacy +20%

Basal treatment
efficacy -20%

Discounting
rate 3,5%

Etanercept/Basal treatment 10 €35.931 €29.277 €34.017 €32.440 €33.192

Etanercept/Basal treatment 20 €26.235 €23.670 €26.200 €24.791 €25.537

Abbreviation: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio.

By stratifying the patient population into two groups,

namely with moderate and severe plaque psoriasis